Spring Creek Elementary
Contact List for Families
2025-2026

Spring Creek Main Office

Spring Creek Principal
Tania Will
twill@northfieldschools.org

507.645.3471

Admin Assistant to the Principal
Amy Truman

atruman@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3471

Teachers

Access the staff directory. for email
and phone numbers

Learning Support

School Psychologist
Melissa Reed
mreed@northfieldschools.org
507.649.3592
Behavior Coach
Rich Guggisberg
rguggisberg@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3495

Child Nutrition

Food Service Director
Lori Malecha
Imalecha@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3490

Northfield Public Schools Director of
Child Nutrition
Stephany Stromme
sstromme@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3432

Free and Reduced Lunch Status &
Educational Benefits
Rachael Caspers
rcaspers@northfieldschools.org
507.663.0621

Cultural Liaison
Sebastian Burset
sburset@northfieldschools.org
217.766.5457
Family Engagement Navigator
Cindy Santa

507.645.3470

Office Specialist
Allyson Bernstorf
abernstorf@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3498

Attendance Office 507.645.3474

Health Support
School Nurse
Elizabeth Beebe
ebeebe@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3475

Mental Health Support
School Social Worker
Noreen Cooney
ncooney@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3482
School Psychologist
Camila Donoso
cdonoso@northfieldschools.org
507.649.3592
Rice County Social Services
offers services to families:
https://www.co.rice.mn.us/340/Social-
Services 507.332.6115

Kid Ventures
Aimee Gerdesmeier
agerdesmeier@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3422

Technology Support
Visit our parent support page:
https://northfieldschools.org/parents/tech-
support/

Transportation

Allyson Bernstorf
abernstorf@northfieldschools.org
507.645.3498

Benjamin Bus
507.645.5720

Interpretation and
Language Services

Download Talking Points mobile app, which
can translate text messages between you and
school staff. https://talkingpts.org/families/

csanta@northfieldschools.org




